Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com B1027 B93
Linear Position Technology
Draw Wire Mechanics with Encoder or Analog Sensor
L
in
e
a
r

Draw Wire Mechanics with Encoder or Analog Sensor
B96 B1027 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Part Number Key:  DW120 with Encoder
A Type
DW Draw Wire
B Measuring Range
3000 3000 mm Steel Wire
4000 4000 mm Steel Wire
5000 5000 mm Steel Wire
6000 6000 mm Steel Wire
7000 7000 mm Steel Wire
8000 8000 mm Steel Wire
9000 9000 mm Steel Wire
10000 10000 mm Steel Wire
C Housing
120 120 mm
A B C D1 D2 D3 E F G/H
DW 3000 - 120 - A A A - 7A - H1141 / Specials
D1 Wire Type
A V4A, Ø 0.5 mm
B V4A, Ø 1.0 mm ¹)
C V4A, Ø 1.5 mm 2)
¹)For measuring range 3000-8000
²)For measuring range 3000-6000
Draw Wire Encoder DW120
D2 Linearity
A 0.5%
B 0.25%
C 0.7%
D3 Housing
A Open housing, open wire guide
B Housing with perforated sheet metal cover,
open wire guide
C Housing with perforated sheet metal cover,
closed wire guide
D Closed housing, closed wire guide
3)Only with output type '7A, 8C, PA'
4)Only with output type '9D16B, 29D16B'
5)Only with output type '27A, 28C, 2PA'
F Type of Connection
H1141 Radial 4-pin M12 Eurofast 3)
H1151 Radial 5-pin M12 Eurofast 4)
H1181 Radial 8-pin M12 Eurofast 5)
C Radial Cable (2 m TPE)
E Voltage Supply and Output Type
7A 12-30 VDC, 4-20mA
27A 12-30 VDC, 2x 4-20mA
8C 12-30 VDC, 0-10 V
28C 12-30 VDC, 2x 0-10 V
PA 30 VDC max, 1 kΩ Potentometer
2PA 30 VDC max, 2x kΩ Potentometer
9D16B 8-30 VDC, CANopen, 16 bit
29D16B 8-30VDC, 2x CANopen, 16-bit
G Special Temperature Rating
(Blank) -4 to +185 °F (-20 to +85 °C)
N20 -40 to +185 °F (-40 to +85 °C)
H Special Wire Fastener
(Blank) Snap Ring, Ø 17 mm
N74 Eyelet, Ø 20 mm
N75 M4 thread
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com B1027 B97
Linear Position Technology